<u>1.23,01</u> 02-01-2001

Form PTO-1595



S. Department of Commerce

| 1-31-92 | | Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Plea | | T determine Trudermark Office | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 101601502 | receiving party(ies): | |
| Don Seddon | , - | receiving party(ies). | |
| Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: | J Yes ⊠ No 765 Finchley Road | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | London NW11 8DS | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | () -2 (5) England | | |
| ☐ Change of name | 123101 Addition mono(a) for all | Annual Control of the | |
| ☑ Other Record to correct receiving party's name | e on a document | dress(es) attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No | |
| previously recorded at Reel 009175, Frame 0790 | o on a document | 4 | |
| Execution date: 4/30/98 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new | application, the execution date of the applicat | ion is: | |
| | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | 5,992,294 | | |
| | • | | |
| Addiri | ional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No. | | |
| 5 N 1 1 1 0 | 6. Total Number of app | plications and patents involved [1] | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondences of party to w | ondence | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. | 3.41) \$40.00 | |
| Burton A. Amernick | ☐ Enclosed | 5.41)3 <u>40.00</u> | |
| Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz | | charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185 | |
| Suite 800 | ☐ Tuttionzed to be | cies/credit overpayments to Deposit | |
| 1990 M Street, N.W. | Account 22-0185 | respected to overpayments to Deposit | |
| Washington, D.C. 20036-3425 | 11000111 22 0102 | | |
| 20030 3 (2) | 8. Deposit Account | No. 22-0185 | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregodocument. | oing information is true and correct and any at | | |
| Burton A. Amernick (24,852) | | | |
| | Total | number of pages including cover sheet: [2] | |
| | Do not detach this portion | | |
| Mail documents to be | e recorded with required cover sheet inform | nation to: | |
| | Commissioner of Patents and Tradema | urks | |
| | Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | |
| to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet and Trademark Office, Office of Information (Control of the Control of th | e cover sheet is estimated to average about ewing the document and gathering the da Send comments regarding this burden of mation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washingto erwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington Project (0651 | ta needed, and completing estimate to the U.S. Patent n. D.C. 20231, and to the | |
| | - | | |

PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0092

JHN-18-5001 TO NO 05-21-1998 Reco U.S. Department of Commerce Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 ku: Please r 100717220 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Don SEDDON Smiths Industries Public Limited Company 765 Finchley Road Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No London NW11 8DS England 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No [] Security Agreement [] Change of name Other Execution Date: April 30, 1998 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 30, 1998 Patent No.(s) Pateral Application No.(s) A. Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No Total number of applications and patents involved [1] Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00 Pollock, Vande Sande & Priddy [x] Enclosed Suite 800 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1990 M Street, N.W. [x] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036 Account 22-0185 8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Q Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen 05/14/1998 Date: May 13, 1998 Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2] Ellion I. Pollock 40.00 CF 03 FDE581 Reg. No. 16,906

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 9175 FRAME: 0797

> > PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0093

1HV-18-5001 10.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, DON SEDDON, a UK citizen of 18 St Catherines Road, Hayling Island, Hampshire PO11 0HE, England am the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in an invention Hydraulic Valves and Systems for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States on an application executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS SMITHS INDUSTRIES HYDRAULICS COMPANY LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of Great Britain, located and doing business at 765 Finchley Road, London, NW11 8DS, England (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I, DON SEDDON, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, renewals and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand as follows:

Date MMIL 30, 1998

PATENT

REEL: 9175 FRAME: 0798

PATENT

,00 710 1000

REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 05/13/1998

RECORDED: 01/23/2001